of gastrointestinal parasites, ii) single and multiple infections, and 
iii) statistical associations, with special emphasis on liver fluke 
F. hepatica, in Creole goats from the plateau and Andean regions 
of western Argentina

Materials and Methods

1.  Feces collection and laboratory methods

Six hundred sixty-three (663) Creole goats born in the plateau 
and Andean regions of Mendoza (623), San Juan (16) and La Rioja 
(24) provinces (western Argentina) were surveyed between June 2006 
and December 2011. Samples were sent by private practitioners, who 
requested coproparasitological analysis.